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BUPCRINTENDENT.
GEMERAL JAMES D, MomGAN, TREASUAER, TRUSTEES:
. AOJUTANT, CAFTAIN WILLIAM STEINWEDELL, GUINEY, ILL.
COLONCL JAMES A, BEXTON, CHiEAGS, ILL.

i, ot Head Ouarvters oG ooty
Alinoig Doldiers and Goilors Home

Tear Ouincy, Alinois,
/Q‘"’{

7 % % fﬁ?i’ erdlow Zﬂ} of tho Town of. /éﬁ'. pnsandls ., inthe
Oounty ar (o el e S , and Btn? of o Jormerly a doldler of the United

.l:m e , respectinlly

Btates of Amerion, in the war.. _against{!)_.#%L
askes that he be admitted as a member of snid Home.
To enable the anthorities to determine whether or not he is legally entitled to become a member of sanid Home,

he declares and states the faots to be that he is now 4‘;? years old, that he i 3 feetand. 5~ _ inches high;

that he is q&%‘a‘wﬁ:ﬂ_ ...oomplexion, Je2tle. eyes, and AT ; that be was born in the town of
Hrt clereohilonur. . .. in the. o i, P | on the P T
of., I:Zuyz.f.uf-" Loy lﬂ-!/;z ; that he has been {ij m.-- enrolled in t.lm U. B. A, service; . ——tathe

——in the war of the late Rebellion; and that he has been (® }..Q?Eﬂ.e/_.......houurlhly dis-

charged Trom the service of the United States. That the following is a troe statement of the time.. and place. of
his enrollment ..., and discharge....from sald service; and of the casnse of his discharge..., snd of his rank at the

respective date....thereof, namely:

No. When and Where Enrolled. ‘When nnd Where Dischargod. | Hank. Company and Heglmeant, Cansa of Dlscharge,
Ak JMM - /ﬂimm/h%’ / _. ﬁ' Co. / Rugt,&-ﬁ-.frﬂ .9,;! gﬁf a‘b-pw
2d,

Co. Regt.
3d
: l = | Co.  Regt. |
That he now recelves, on pension certificate number. . 4 -y & pension of% ..... dollars a month,
payable the......cocimes day of next.. -y & the Pension Office.

That he owns property, real m‘ld p-az'aunal of the w.luﬂ of . "= ... dollars, and no more; that he has no
means of self-support other than that above named; that his trade or occupation is that of a (22?2207

That he has {m...wﬁa; that he hu?(t’?....n n-now living; aged, respectively,(®) e
}'% :I'h postoffice address is <.y Btate of Illinois; that his nearest r.u.ﬂwn.:,r station is
Frl .y 0N the £ Railway, in ¥ P By Oounty, in said

State; that the nams and address of the pérson, to whpm he desires notice of his death ahall be given, is
.......................................................... b u!/szym BE— o 222 ., State of

@] ! w..i that, in case of bis death, he desires all his persvun: suvuea to "_'e e Cf,g-—.» =
L)
Jﬁm Z'Fr .,HBW. iy County of 2 ?W« , state ot sTEEL-

That he has not heretofore been o member of any Boldiers', Sﬂlnrs'for other Oharitable Home or Inal;ltuninn,

_.-‘

']

excapting the (") ;

That he i now a bona fide resident of Hw State of Illinois, and has unnﬂnuouﬂy lived and resided in said State for
tha last fwo years.

That he is so far disabled by (")

as to mow be impu.hla af eaﬂliﬂp s own hvmg.
That he has at all times, heretofore, supported and adhered to the government of the United States of America,

and that he has not at any time been engaged in, or countenanced, or aided, or abetted, the eause of the late Rebellion.

That If he shall be admitted to be a member of the said Home, he will, in all things and in every ‘respect, com-
ply with and conform to the rules and regulations made, or that shall hereafter be made, for the government and
discipline of the same; and that he will cheerfully do and perform any aund all things that shall be reguired of him
by those there in authority over him, and that he will promptly, nnd willingly, abey all lawful orders that he shall

reoeive from any officer of the Home, so long as he shall ramnin f mem t.hereuf.
In testimony whereof he has set his hand this . o}# _day of & lﬂ.ﬂé

o Mox @ et faph T anéw .

Witnoen ' Py e



e = .Ur'l' Rt ]
CouNTY OF }“ I, I (L - s

af the town of, y in and for gald County, do hereby certify that the above nmteed Applicant,
to me personally and well known to be the identical person he represents himself to be, this &ur‘].;.:r-au:a;];appmmd
before me, and that I then and thers, at his request, plainly read to him his application, aforesaid, which he then and
there fully understvod; and that he was, by me, thereupon duly sworn, and then and there deposed and sald that he
was the Applicant above named, and that he was fully acquainted with matters and things stated and set forth in

his said application, and that the same sand each of them were true in substance and in fact as he had therein stated,

(24) ity
Affiant.
Bubscribed and sworn to before me; this. A== e A.D. 186.... Witness my hand
and offieial seal.
L. 8. s ettt D)
CERTIFICATE OF IDENTIFICATION,
I do hereby certify, npon honor, that I hwn persnnnliy known.... - . KU . L .

the above Applicant, for, at least, fwo yﬂ:m hut puued and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the
statements contained in his foregolug Application are entirely true, and especially that as to the time of his residence
in Illinois. And I further state that he has no known mental disorder; and that he requires no special attendant;

and that he can prupﬂrly be allowed to go at ‘.I'.nrga and that he can safely be quartered with feehle and helpleas mon,

} P
5 i T T B R e e

CERTIFICATE OF A LOCAL FPHYSICIAN,
I hereby depose and state that I have carefully examined the above named Appleant, ... .. -
..y 08 to his disability, aod I now find that he has (%)

to such nn extent as to prevent him from earning his own living. And I hereby certify that he has no known, mani-
fest, or discoverable, mental disorder; that he has no need of an attendant; that he may be properly allowed to go at
large; and that he can safely be quartered with men, who are old and feeble.

' ; NI R L i L T e N
Subsoribed and sworn to before me, this............. day of yAD 180, And T certify
that T am personally acquiinted with said affiant, . sy 00 that T knmow him

to be a physician in nolive prastive, #od i good repute, as an ‘honest man nnd a mpahla physician, ln the commun-

Bity and among his fellow physicians where he lives,

y £

e B R 8 e e 80 e e

CERTIFICATE OF SOLDIERS HOME S8 GED’:T/
I hersby certify upon honor that I carefully and eritically examined . o o e
the above named Applicant, as to his mental and physical condition, at the Hg’nﬂm of -this Institution, on__

o R ATIRPL Y £, et T iy 18083 and that I then found him te be of ... sound mind, u.nd to be
______ capable of earning his living by reason of his physical disability arisiog from 7y . . .
fod
Cr-chs. .

Witness my hand, L TR At Ay e s ot e =y



The application of the aniij&*iﬁrﬁ/ﬂsji)zg e A Y 2 i together with the sald several
certifloates, signatures, and juraty,/ having been found to be duly and formally made, and the Superintendsnt being
satisfiad that the applicant has shown himself to be lawfolly entitled to ad n to the Home,—il {8 hereby ordered

that he be and that he now is duly admitted as a member thereof, this [ J-,f‘— day of . f s -y 150,

Buperintendmnt,

HOW TO FILL APPLICATION BLANKS,

0. Give full nnme of the Applicant. 11, Here Applicant will sign his full name, or make his
1. Either “*Mexico and the late Rebelllon," or one of markc.
them. 12. Bignatore and title of the Justice or Notary.
2, Here say onoe, twice, or three times. 13. To be made and nigua& by any Judge of any count
3, Here say onoe, twice, or thres times, or state court, by any Mayor, County or Circuit
; Clerk, Jostieo of the Peace, Police M trabe, or
4. Here say a wife, or no wife. Adjutent or Commander of any G. A. Post, |
5. Here give their ages, from youngest to oldest. U e S e :
6. Here give the name of any Home or other Institu- 3 5
e e Ny ome s 15, The physician will here state tersely, but fully, as
= far as he can learn, every cause or disorder that
7. Here state, in his own words, what it is that ails or tends in any degree to render the Applicant in-
diznbles . capable of earning his own living.
8. H?::.r ﬁppliomt will sign his full name, or make his 16. Name and official title of Notary or Justice,
£ 17. Here state minulely what disorder, allment, disepas
8, Here the witness will sign his name. or cause, it is that, in your judgment, disables
10. Hers write " Notary Public,” “Justice of the Peaoe,” the 4 pll’.’mnt and renders him ineapable of earn-
or * Clerk of Court." ing his own living,

SPECIAL INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT,

READ THIS CAREFULLY. For it will avail you nothing, when you come hefora the Buperintendent for exam-
ination on the facts alleged by you in your application, to say you are ignorant of what is iere and herein plainly and
axplicitly set forth for your information:

1. Have some capable person, who wrifes a foir hand, Al all the blanks in your application.

2, Have every blank in tho application properly filled, and every Certiflcate, except that of the Surgeon of the
Home, duly made and signed, and every jurat duly executed, signed, and sealed, by the Clerk, Notary or Justice of
the Peace making the same, :

3. Send your application, so prepared, by mall or otherwise, with your last discharge and all your pension papers,
to the Buperintendent of the Homs,

4. On his receipt of your application, and your last discharge, and all your pension papers, all in due form,
traneportation will be sent you, and you will be ordered to report at the Home for examinalion by the Home Burgeon
ag to your disability, and for examination by the SBuperintendent as fo the allogations of fool made by you in gour
applicalion for admission.

6. If all your statementa are found fto be true, and the Sorgeon finds you to be so for disabled as fo render you
ineapable of earning your ouwn lring, you will then be admitted to the Home; and not otherwise.

8. If for any recson you are found notl to be eligible for admission, you will not ba admitted to the Homa,

7. If you fail to ba admilfed, no transportation to your home will be furnished yon. Therafore, you should bring

puffloient money fo pay your return fare,
8. When permitted to leave the Home, om Furlough, or on Pass of two or more days duration, you will be
required to wear your citizens clothing. You will not be allowed to wear Home or State clothing, when so absent,

e s s i el T, SR i

e

TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR ADMISSION,

1. 'l'h&ilhw rogquiros thiat yon shall have served In the U, 8. A. servioe, In the army or navy, In the wir with Mexico, or in the

lnte Teoballion. -

2. Thot yon shall hove been honorably dischorged from that service,
&, Thnt you shall have Hvoed aod resided, OONTINUDUSLEY and in good falih, FOIL THE LAST TWO YEARS, In the Stnte of Tllinols,

4 Thut yon ahnll have been rendered INCAPABLE OF EARNING YOUR OWN LIVING, AND SHALL NOW HE INCAPABLE
OF EARNING YOUR OWXN LIVING, through the exigancies of yoor militnry service, by reason of old age, or by reason of somo other

FRESENT DISABILITY.
5. That you shall now have NO PROPERTY OR OTHER SUFFICLENT MEANS OF LIVING.

B, That you shall be of sane mind; that you shall not be in need of an attendant; thnt yoo shall be eapable of mlnuterl.u;_‘tn
your own personasl wants; thnt yon ghall have N0 CONTAGIOUS OR INFEOTIOUS DISHASE that wonld render your residonoe in
the Home DANGEROUS to others; that yon may SAFELY be guartersd with men who aro feoble and ineapable of self-fefence,

7. WO INSANE OR DEMENTED PERSON CAN BE RECEIVED OR CARED FOR AT THIS INSTITUTION, The Hiate lias alse-

whaore provided for the oare anid trentmont of sach poersons,

"~ Superintedent.
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Repister Ao, .Wv\nu\.lmug i

Application for Admission

Winsis Sabdiers’ and Saitars Hane.

Application Approved by
AL NS erglossvt

Application Received 188 __.

Transportation and Order to Keport in person

send " - + 188 __,

Admission Deniod A

Admission Granted \MEP\.\IDMW, 189,
=4 =
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December 21, 1934,

Cromwell & Company
188 Darmouth Btraa%.
Boston, Mass.

Re: Burden, Joseph.

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your
" letter of Deecember 17, in whieh you ask for certain
information in the case of the above-named veteran.

In reply you are advised that our
records indiecate that hé was born in Prederickstown,
NeJs August 17, 1842, and he served as a Private in
Company E, ¥irst Missouri Infantry, enlisting at
St.louis, Missouri, February 1862, and was discharged
at Bt.Louis, Migsouri, May 5, 18656, He was admi tted
to this institution from Carlinsville, Illinecis July
14, 1896 and discharged as insane January 5, 191l.

The name G.M., James, appears as a
conservator but there is nothing to show definitely
where Mr, James resided. There is no record of any
living relatives during his membership here.

Yours very truly,

Kenneth ﬂ-m&rﬂ.
Maneging Officer,

ATMILW



CHARLES H.MORGAN

200 -2 MORTH BECOND AVEMNUE WEST
TELEFHONE S8
MNEwWTON, lOwWA

i REFLY REFER TD

ligreh 21st
19 35 11184

Commandant,
I1linois Soldiers and Sailor's Home,
Quinoy, illinois.

Dear Sir:

Regarding one JOSErd BURDEN who was formerly
a resident of your institution,

Can you furnish me the name of organization
this veteran served in and if possible his pension number?
1 am in the business of locating lost heirs in estates and
this man died leaving no mowm heirs and I am attempting to

find who they are.

Any informetim that may be avallabide in your
recogds on this man will be sppreciatedby the undersigned.
1 enclose a stamped and addressed envelope for youwr conven-

ience.

Thenking you, I am,
Yours very truly,
(

ghm-a
1104



March 25, 1935,

Mr,Charles H, liorgan,
Box 361.

Newton, Iowa.
Rei Burden, Jos, C,¥W,Veteran.

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter
dated March 21, in whieh you ask for certain informatiom
in the case of the above-named veteran,

In reply you are advised that the records
of this institution indicate that he was born in
Frederickstown, New Jnraui, August 17, 1847, He served
as a Private in Company "E" 1st Hissouri Infantry. En-
listed at St,Louis, Missouri, im- February 1862, and was
discharged at St.Louis, Missouri, May 5, 1865.

He was admitted to this institution from
Carlinsville, Illinois, July 14, 1896 and declared insane
January 5, 1911, fThe name G,.M,James appears as conservator
but there is nothing to show definitely where lr, James
resided. There is no record of any living relatives during
his membership here.

Yours very truly,

Kenneth A,Elmore
AWM {LW Managing dfficar.
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CHARLES H. MORGAN

200 -2 HORTH SBECOND AVENUE WEST
TELEFHONE 38
NEWTON, lowa

iugast 2y 1535, IN REPFLY REFER TO
1lls4

-

lir, Eenneth A. Elmors,
Meoneging Officer Illinois Soldier's end Sailorts Heme,
tuiney, Illinois,

My Dear Sir:

Under date of karch 25, 1935, you for-
wa*'ﬂad me informstion regerding one Joseph Burden, a Civil Var verteran who
was confined in your institubtion and died there a few vesrs sgo, ndvising me
that he was born in New Jersey on fugust 17, 1847, You also furnished me the
inf'ormation as to the Company he served with in the Civil Viar and the date and
place of his enlistment and discharge.

I am this date in recelpt of letter from
the Veterans Administration in WaBhington reparding one Jgseph Burden 'ﬂ"Iﬁ-QEBEQS.
This is Supposed to be for tle seme.party and I find that he was born on Febr

—1, 184Y in he state of Illinnis. He.enlisted at St. Louis, Hissouri oa the d;:ta
giv@n snd-wAs discherged in April instead of May 1865 ss stated in your letter,
I alsoffind that this man was insene and was oconfined in your institubion end hac
— asguardidn one George M. Jomes and one Arthur R. Roy.

SR A

ity reason flor writing vou again is to ask

if thers cd;ﬂ% by any chance be an error as to the place and date of birth of the
party gs shomn by your records as I em very anxious to kmow for the reason that i°
I hove !the record of the correct man sbove mentioned from the Vetersns Administrasio n

I am in\ pretty good position to locate his relntives in comection Wwith & matier m
which there are soms funds due theme.

Thanking you, and hoping that you will pardon
my bothering you again ebout this party, 4 remain,

Sincerely vours,

CHE=-ME]
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POUETIRL J o
TAST CRERALS OIS

Quiney, Ills.
Nov. mw\uq

Joseph B. Burden,
late E, 1 Mo. Inf.

T1ls. Soldisrs and Sailors Homa .

-

Becord.

B Address: “The Adjutant General,
War Department, Washington, D.C."

._.u.mﬁ_mqm”_.
WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

wAsSHINGTON, MNovambar 26,1907.

Respectfully returned to the

Superintendent,
Illinois Soldiers and Saileors Home,
Quiney.
The records show thet Joseph Burden,

name Joseph B, Burden not found, Com=

pany E, lst Missouri State Militia In-

fantry, was mustered into service
April 11, 1862, end thet he was hon-
orably discharczed the service April

11, 1865, a priwvets,

T&. 0.0.72-1)




BERAL
HEADQUARTERS /

llinois Soldiers and Sailors THome

SOVERMNDE]
CHARLES 5 DENREN
SPFHINGFIELD,

DOARD OF TELUSTEES
Hox J. B. MEssToE. East 3t Louls.
Hox. Q. Q. Jomwsmox, Sterling.
CoL. A, Q. Marresws, Pleisteaid. 1L

cYy, ILL.. .-Nov.21,.190%..........190....

OFFICERS OF THE BOARD:
How. J. B. MessIoE. President.
E. H. OamonN, Treasurer,
NerLin J. McMABON, Ssorotary.

DFFICERN
WM. SOMERYILLE. Suparintendant,
Jous M. ELbper, Adjotant
D . M. LANDON, SBurgeon,
DL O, E. EHLE, Ass't Surpect.
D Geo, E, ROSENTHAL, A#fs't Surgeon,
Dn O, E. Exiocsow, Ass't Surgeon.

Military ggcratary, War Department
Washington, D.C.

Sir:=

Please furnish us with the military his-
tory of Joseph B. Burden, Co E, lst Mo Inf,
who claims to have been enrolled at St Louis,
Mo in Feb 1862 and to have been discharged at
same place in *ray 1865. Pension certificate
# 561711,

This information is desired for the pur=-
pose of establishing his eligibility to mem=-
bership in this Home and fo no other.

wery respecifully,

,-‘.:l .
& — .-1.

erin{anﬂuﬂf




August 5, 1935,

Mr,.Charles H, Morgen,
Newton, Iowa,

Ret Burton, Jos, B,-<Clvil War Veteren,

Dear 81iri

Replying to your letter of August 3,
regarding the above-named veteran, y.u are adgised
that the information given in our le tter of
£6, 1935, was taken from our records and 1s correct
ag far as we know, This veteran was first admitted
to the Hnma.Iulg {Bﬂa, and we cannot say just how
careful the man's record wes checked at that time.
It 1s possible that the dates ere incorreet.

Por your information Arthu» R, Roy

Attorney at Law maintaine @ law office in the f111n0te.
Bank Bullding, Quincy, Illlnols,

Yours very truly,

Kenneth A,Elmore
AWMIW Manegling foiear.



CROMWELL anp COMPANY
INTERMATIONAL PROBATE BERYVICE
168 DARTMOUTH STREET
BOSTOMN, MASSACHUSETTS
U. 5. A
TELEPHONE KENMORE 1830 CABLE ADDRESE "AWAKE - BOSTON"

December 17, 1934

Superintendent
Illinois Soldiers & Sailors Home
wuiney, Illinois

Dear Doctor:

One Joseph Burden died at Quiney, Illinois, June 24, 1923, and
prior to his death was an inmate of your hospital.

Will you kindly advise us where this man served in the army or

navy, what division, and what information you have as to his family
history i.e. exact dete and place of birth, father's nams, mother's
maiden name, names and addresees of nearest relatives and friends,stc.

Thanking you, we are
Very truly yours,

CROMWEL]L. 'an COMPANY
By: @, Fpac Wmats/
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'

{. A K. /I

B e Carlinville I1l /une 18 1900

. Jopeph Burden Esq 5
7 /a I|.I ¥ f

IJcﬂ%-?' /| Quiney !
sl IR ' I11 ' Dear 8ir
;‘Lr v -

' i/kqaioaa certified copy of order of our County Gourt resoplng your rigpts

,i"i -:/‘ i "
ag {/eitizen and to the right to the management of your prdverty You

7 i
’{ Will have to send ths to the Pension Agent at Ghicaggfund have him send

you proper Vouchers for your July ?ansinn : but Capt.Somerville ca&n no

doubt give yum proper instructions in regard to the matter Just as soon as
I cen I will make settlement with the Court and will send you & statement
Iau?s truly

' L.P.Peebles



llinois Soldiers And Sailors Home.

Swrgeon’s Office. 2{-"“”3’ o1l

Respectfully veturned to the Superintendent,

I have carefully  exemined

l%zﬁémg > o eh /ﬁ’ﬂjm;f:'

il found hitm

O CH ...

Surgeon.




LLINOIS SDLDIERS AND dALORo HOME

Surgeon’s Office f‘ﬁ*" 2/, & 9o/

Respectfully returned to the Super- 4'
intendent, I have carefully examined '

7"25’ Vici s 00

late Co. Regt. ;

late Co.. Regt.

and found him . CONTENTS,

disablod by, / / Zj,é ;"J‘;.a Admission Paper, S Sy 7 .
Qw e oo Army Discharge, S T,

fgmm#ﬂwﬂ*bw + : Certificate gf Service, : <
Pﬁm" Qﬂ?ﬁﬁcﬂ#f CAYe 7//

fg “DM«,{Q/&, (Z,,,_w ‘
“_T‘I A ﬂm[ 29 o, e acgmm ]

Clae ﬁré‘urgaam.




Gtate of Illinnis,;

87, In the County Court of said County,
Adams county. )

0f the July Term A. D. I9IO0.
in the matter of the application of Joseph Burden
to te released from conservatorship:

And now on this day, the
sane beins onc of the rerulsr mAicial days of the Jnuly Term A. D, ISIO
of said Court comes the petitioner Joseph Purden in person and alse by
hls attorney Arthur R, Roy anl also comes Charles L. Dartlett B8 ¢on -
servatcr of the estate oi snid Joseph Burden; and it a.pearinz to “he
Court from an inspection of the f.les in this cause and the Court =o
findsthat said petitioner filed his petition herein on the twe.ty-firgt
day of June A. D. I91I0; that also on said twenty-firat day oi June
A« D. I9I0 and more than ten days before the first dey of the presert
térm of this Court said petitioner filed in said Court a copy of a notige
in due fo n of law notifying said consevvator of his application to
have said eonservator removed and hig oroperty restored to him; +that
sald conservator was varsonally served with a2 notice of which the said
notice above mentioned was a true copy more than ten days prior to the
first day of the present term of this Court; that on said twenty=-first
day of June A. D. I0I0 a sumions was duly issu=sd out of and under the
seal of this Court directed to the Sheriff of said Adams County col-
manding him, that he sumion the said charles L. Rartlett conservator of
sald Joseph Burden t0 be and saprear bef.re the sa.d County Court on the

firat day of the next term therenf to he holden at the Anumt Thaves &



findsthat said petitioner filed his petition herein on the tweity-first

day of June A. D. I9I0; that also on said twenty~firast dey of June

A« D. I910 and more than ten days before the Ffirst day of the presert
térm of this Court said petitioner filed in sa8id Court a copy of a notiee
in due fo n of law notifying said conservator of his applieation to

have said conservator removed and his oroperty restored to him; that
sald cofinervator was varsonally served with a2 notice of which the said
notice above rentioned was a true copy more than ten days vrior to the
first day of the preseni term of this Court; that on sald twenty-firat
day of June A, D. 1910 a summons was duly issued out of and under the
seal of this Court directed to the Sheriff of said Adams county con=
mandin~ him, that he sumion the said charles L. Rartlett consaervator of
sa.d Joseph Burden tO be and aprear befire the sa.d county court on the
first day of the next term thereof to be holden at the Gourt 'buse in
Quiney, on the fourth day of July A. D. I2I0 then and there to answer

t7e sald petition and that said sumons was duly served upon the said
Charles L. BSartlett by the said Sheriff of nsaid Adous County by reading
the sane and deliveriny a covy of the seme to the gaid charleas L. Bartlett

@i the, ‘wenty-first day of June A. D. ISIO0 and more than ten days Dprior
Rt posd y/ml,tm zai‘:;ﬁ.z./—_uﬁ-qma_zé% e 4«2‘5
to the first day¥of the presédnt t of this Gnurgﬂ e 5ald ceuse

ftavinT been get for trial by eonsent of all parties for the twelfth day
of July A, D. ISI0 at the hour of two o'eloek P. I, !

And this cause now
eoming on for hearing upon the petition and notice herein and a venireﬁivAL

vy NAving heretofore becn is-ued herein returnable on the twelfth dry of

A
1

July A. D. ISI0 at the hour of two 0yclock P. M. and the said jury

havivg been duly empanelled snd sworn to try the 1lssue set forth in sai~




petition and the jury having heard the evid@nce adduced in support of
sald petition and having heard the srpwients of counsel and the instru=-
ctions of the Court retire to consider of their verdict; and aftcrw-ris

thereupon the said jury returned into open Court their verdiect, sirned
by the jurors ivwords and figures 28 follows to-wit: "We, the jurvy find,
that Joseph Burden has been restored to his reason and th&t he is a

fit person to have the care, engstody and cnnﬁgul nt his oropertv"y which

gaid verdict was signed by the jury,ﬂaf?;(’ﬁ’w* ‘&u ’rfw %r
It is therefore order¥d, adjudz:

and decreed by the court that said verdiet be receiv-d sand Tacorded

and the said jury be discharged and that said charles 1. Partlett be
removed as fueh conservator of said Joseph Burden and that said conser-
vator after saying the‘uost of thiq proceeding in making settlenent

as such c:na&f%}%nr ;E? the monies remaining in his hands as such conser -
vator to said Joseph Burden, taking his receipt for t e sanme anaA%he '

to
gald conservator turn over and dal*verf*he said Joseph Durden any and

all papers belonging to the said Joseph furden.
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STATE OF ILLINDIS’ 4. I, J. . PEARCE, Clerk of the County Court of the County nnd State
ADAMS COUNTY,

aforesaid, hereby certify that the foregoing contains a full, true and correct copy of . 8N order of Court
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Yator after upaying the austi of this proecesdingz in making settlement

loge A M
as such eﬁnsEriggaﬁﬁPa? the monies remaining in his hands as such conser -
¢ 2
vator to sald Joseph Purden, taking his receipt for t e same andAthe
to
8aid conservator turn over and deliver,the said Joseph Durden any and

all papers belonging to the said Joseph Turden.

STATE OF ILLINOIS, |

I, J. R. PEARCE, Clerk of the County Court of the County and State
ADAMS COUNTY,

aforesaid, herelby certify that the foregoing contains a full, true and correct copy of . 8N_order of Court
finding that Jomeph Burden has been restored to reason and ordering
Charles L.Bartlett,as Conservator of said Joseph Burden,tn make re-

port of his acte and doings ag such Conservator and to turn over and

deliver any monies or papers in hies hands to the said Joseph Burden

as the same now dppears of Record and on the files in my office remaining.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereto set my hand and affixed the seal of sald Court

at my office In Quiney, this. ... .. ... .._. 151}11 G s oo ] day




